Evaluates: MAX25207MAX25207 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX25207 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX25207 automotive 2.2MHz
synchronous step-down controllers with bypass mode.
The default EV kit delivers 7A with input voltages up to
60V, but it can be configured to deliver up to 20A. The
output voltage quality can be monitored by observing the

PART TYPE
MAX25207EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX25207MAX25207 Evaluation Kit
Component List
MAX25207EVKIT# DEFAULT: 14VOUT, 440kHz, 7A
REFERENCE DESIGNATOR QTY DESCRIPTION MFG PART #
C4 1 47µF ±20% 100V Aluminum-Electrolytic Capacitor (CASE_H13) EEV-TG2A470Q
C5 1 22000PF ±5% 50V Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GCM155R71H223JA55
C6 1 2.2μF ±10% 100V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1210) GRM32ER72A225KA35;CGA6N3X7R2A225K230AB;
CC1210KKX7R0BB225;HMK325B7225KM
C8 1 1800pF ±5% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM155R71H182JA01
C9, C21 2 4.7μF ±10% 100V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1210) CNA6P1X7R2A475K250AE
C12, C23, C24 3 0.1μF ±10% 100V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
CC0603KRX7R0BB104;GRM188R72A104KA35;
GCJ188R72A104KA01;HMK107B7104KA;06031C104KAT2A
C16 1 2.2μF ±10% 10V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) GRM188R71A225KE15;CL10B225KP8NNN;
C1608X7R1A225K080AC
C19, C20 2 47μF ±20% 25V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (2220) CGA9N3X7R1E476M230KB
L1 1 6.8μH ±20% 18.5A Composite Inductor XAL1010-682ME
Q2, Q3 2 N-Channel 80V Surface Mount SO-8L (6.15mmx5.13mm) SQJA84EP-T1_GE3
R2, R6-R8 4 0Ω Resistor (0402) CRCW04020000Z0EDHP; RCS04020000Z0
R3 1 4.02Ω Resistor (0402) CRCW04024R02FKED
R4, R17 2 10kΩ Resistor (0402) CRCW040210K0FK;RC0402FR-0710KL
R5 1 1Ω Resistor (0402) CRCW04021R00FK
R10 1 0.01Ω Resistor (2512) PMR100HZPFU10L0
R11 1 100kΩ Resistor (0402) TNPW0402100KBE
R12 1 66.5kΩ Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF6652
R15 1 100kΩ Resistor (0603) TNPW0603100KBYEN
R19 1 191kΩ Resistor (0402) CRCW0402191KFK
U1 1 VERSATILE AUTOMOTIVE 60V 2.2MHZ BUCK CONTROLLER MAX25207ATPA/VY+
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX25207MAX25207 Evaluation Kit
Component List (continued)
ALTERNATE CONFIGURATION: 14VOUT, 440kHz, 20A (40V MAX INPUT)
REFERENCE DESIGNATOR QTY DESCRIPTION MFG PART #
C4 1 47µF ±20% 100V Aluminum-Electrolytic Capacitor (CASE_H13) EEV-TG2A470Q
C5 1 22000PF ±5% 50V Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GCM155R71H223JA55
C6 1 2.2μF ±10% 100V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1210) GRM32ER72A225KA35;CGA6N3X7R2A225K230AB;
CC1210KKX7R0BB225;HMK325B7225KM
C7 1 240µF ±20% 63V Aluminum-Electrolytic Capacitor (CASE_KE0) EMHS630ARA241MKE0S
C8 1 1800pF ±5% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM155R71H182JA01
C9, C21, C22 3 4.7μF ±10% 100V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1210) CNA6P1X7R2A475K250AE
C10 1 8.2pF ±0.25% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM155R71H182JA01
C11, C19, C20, C26-28 6 47μF ±20% 25V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (2220) CGA9N3X7R1E476M230KB
C12, C23, C24,C25 4 0.1μF ±10% 100V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) CC0603KRX7R0BB104;GRM188R72A104KA35;
GCJ188R72A104KA01;HMK107B7104KA;06031C104KAT2A
C16 1 2.2μF ±10% 10V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) GRM188R71A225KE15;CL10B225KP8NNN;
C1608X7R1A225K080AC
L1 1 2μH ±20% 26.3A Composite Inductor XAL1580-202ME
Q1-Q4 4 MOSFET N-CH 40V 21A 78A 5DFN NVMFS5C460NLAFT1G
R2, R6-R8 4 0Ω Resistor (0402) CRCW04020000Z0EDHP; RCS04020000Z0
R3 1 2Ω Resistor (0402) CRCW04022R0FK;CRCW04022R00FK
R4, R17 2 10kΩ Resistor (0402) CRCW040210K0FK;RC0402FR-0710KL